Organization
Allston Village Main Streets Inc.

Boston Landmarks Orchestra

Boston Youth Symphony Orchestras, Inc.
Ningun Chamber Ensemble

Unbound Visual Arts, Inc.

West End House Boys & Girls Club, Inc.
Shelter Music Boston, Inc.

ArtsBoston, Inc

Bay State Performing Arts, Inc.

Cantata Singers, Inc.

Coro Allegro

Emmanuel Music, Inc.

Norman B. Leventhal Map Center, Inc.
Press Pass TV, Inc.

The Lyric Stage Company of Boston
ARCK-Art Resource Collaborative for Kids
BAGLY, Inc.

Boston By Foot, Inc.

Colonial Society of Massachusetts
Museum of African American History
The Friends of Madame White Snake
Ballet Theatre of Boston

Boston Book Festival, Inc

Lesley University

Charlestown Working Theater

Theatre on Fire

USS Constitution Museum, Inc.

Boston Chinatown Neighborhood Center

Chinatown Peoples Progressive Association, Inc

Rose Kennedy Greenway Conservancy

The Wang Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.

Fiddlehead Theatre Company
Boston City Singers, Inc.

Boston Youth Sanctuary, Inc.
Conservatory Lab Charter School
Convergence Chamber Players
Dorchester Arts Collaborative
Dorchester Youth Collaborative
Trotter Institute, UMass Boston
Viethamese American Thang Long Limited
Boston Art Commission

Boston City Lights Foundation, Inc.
Boston Harbor Island Alliance

Location
Allston/Brighton
Allston/Brighton
Allston/Brighton
Allston/Brighton
Allston/Brighton
Allston/Brighton
Arlington

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay

Back Bay
Beacon Hill
Beacon Hill
Beacon Hill
Beacon Hill
Beacon Hill
Brookline
Cambridge
Cambridge
Cambridge
Charlestown
Charlestown
Charlestown
Chinatown
Chinatown
Chinatown
Chinatown
Dedham
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown

Grant Amount

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Boston Literary Cultural District Downtown $2,500.00

Boston Lyric Opera Company Downtown $2,500.00
Celebrity Series of Boston Downtown $3,000.00
Freedom Trail Foundation Downtown $2,000.00
Grub Street, Inc. Downtown $2,500.00
Old South Association Downtown $2,000.00
The Fund For Boston Neighborhoods Downtown $3,000.00
The Writer's Room of Boston Downtown $1,500.00
Veronica Robles Cultural Center East Boston $1,000.00
ZUMIX, Inc. East Boston $4,000.00
Berklee College of Music Fenway/Kenmore $2,000.00
Boston Symphony Orchestra, Inc. Fenway/Kenmore $4,000.00
Huntington Theatre Company Fenway/Kenmore $3,000.00
New England Conservatory of Music Fenway/Kenmore $4,000.00
Project STEP, Inc. Fenway/Kenmore $3,000.00
The Fenway Alliance, Inc. Fenway/Kenmore $1,500.00
West African Research Association Fenway/Kenmore $3,000.00
Wheelock College for Wheelock Family Theatre (WFT) Fenway/Kenmore $2,000.00
Hyde Park Art Association INC Hyde Park $1,000.00
Youth and Family Enrichment Services Hyde Park $2,000.00
Asian American Resource Workshop Jamaica Plain $3,000.00
BalletRox, Inc. Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
Boston Cyberarts Inc Jamaica Plain $1,000.00
Castle of our Skins Jamaica Plain $1,000.00
Chameleon Arts Ensemble of Boston, Inc. Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
Freelance Players, Inc. Jamaica Plain $2,500.00
Hyde Square Task Force, Inc. Jamaica Plain $4,000.00
Jamaica Plain Multicultural Afterschool Arts Program  Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
Jamaica Plain Music Festival Jamaica Plain $2,500.00
JP Porchfest Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
JP Reads Jamaica Plain $795.00
Kadence Arts under Music Performance & Education, IncJamaica Plain $1,000.00
Make Music Boston Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
New Gallery Concert Series Jamaica Plain $1,000.00
Non-Event, Inc. Jamaica Plain $1,500.00
South Street Initiative Jamaica Plain $1,000.00
The First Baptist Church in Jamaica Plain Jamaica Plain $1,000.00
The Footlight Club Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
Theatre Espresso, Inc. Jamaica Plain $3,000.00
Tony Williams Dance Center Jamaica Plain $2,000.00
Trustees of Eliot School Jamaica Plain $3,000.00
Urbano Project Jamaica Plain $2,500.00
VSA Massachusetts Jamaica Plain $3,000.00
Young Audiences of Massachusetts Jamaica Plain $2,000.00



Massachusetts High School Drama Guild
Massachusetts College of Art and Design Foundation
North End Music & Performing Arts Center
Paul Revere Memorial Association
Luminarium Dance Company

826 Boston, Inc.

Boston City-Wide String Orchestra
Discovery Roxbury

Franklin Park Coalition

Sociedad Latina, Inc.

The Fund for Parks and Recreation in Boston
The Makanda Project

Artists for Humanity, Inc.

Arts & Business Council of Greater Boston, Inc.
Bad Habit Productions, Inc.

Fort Point Arts Community

Fort Point Theatre Channel, Inc.

Fourth Presbyterian Church

Medicine Wheel Productions

On With Living and Learning, Inc.
StageSource

The Institute of Contemporary Art
TransCultural Exchange

Boston Ballet, Inc.

Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.

Boston Children's Theatre, Inc.

Boston Dance Alliance, Inc.

Castle Square Tenants Organizations

City Stage Co., Inc.

Community Music Center of Boston
Company One Theatre

Haley House, Inc.

Handel and Haydn Society

Inquilinos Boricuas en Accion

Jean Appolon Expressions Inc.
MetaMovements Latin Dance Company
Partners for Youth with Disabilities, Inc.
SpeakEasy Stage Company

The Art Connection

The Commonwealth Shakespeare Company, Inc.
The Theater Offensive

Tunefoolery Music, Inc.

United South End Artists, Inc.

United South End Settlements

Mashpee
Mission Hill
North End
North End
Roslindale
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
Roxbury
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South Boston
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End
South End

$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00



Urbanity Dance
Zeitgeist Stage Company

Jazz Composers Alliance Inc.

Boston Youth Moves
Inspire Arts and Music, Inc.
Mass LEAP Collective

South End
South End
Waltham
West End
Woburn
Worcester

$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00



